UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU, JAMMU

ACADEMIC SESSION 2022-23 COMMON PROFORMA FOR COUNSELLING NOTICE

(PROVISIONAL Merit are subject to verification of original documents/ certificates / testimonials, by the Department/ Nodal Department of the University of Jammu)

H: ~ 1

| Name of the Counselling | P Department/ Nodal Department: Programme: Programme: Programme: Notice No | Dated 01-12-2022 to 55 |
|----------------------------|--|--|
| a) | Date/Time for depositing Admission Fee | 05-12-2022 |
| b) | Amount of Admission Fee | 12070/- Twe Ove Thousand Sevenly |
| c) | Name of the Bank | 12070/- Twe Ove Thousand Seventy Jok Bank, New University Can |
| d) | IFSC Code | JAKADC ANAAL |
| e) | Account No | 0345040100000133 |
| f) | Name of the Account Holder | HOD Hindi |

Important Instructions for the Applicants

1) All the applicants desirous for admission are advised to report at the concerned Department / Nodal Department from 10:00 am to 01:00 pm on the day of Counselling for admission along-with original as well as photocopies of all the relevant documents as mentioned below:

JUET-2022 Score Card, Online Admission Form, Domicile Certificate (if applicable), Affidavit (e-stamp) and all relevant/requisite Academic/ Category Certificate/s. No "UNDER PROCESS CERTIFICATE" will be entertained for Admission

- 2) Merit List is on the basis of the Composite Merit comprising 75% weightage for the Academic Score of the qualifying examination and 25% weightage for the JUET-2022 score of the JUET-2022.
- 3) The Applicants can also check the Overall Merit List/s on the website www.juet.org
- 4) The admissions will be done as per Admission Schedule given below:
 - a. Reporting Time:

10:00 am to 01:00 PM

- b. Admissions will be held: 02:00 PM to 04:00 PM
- 5) The admission is purely provisional, subject to verification of original documents/ testimonials and submission of the requisite Fee in the concerned Department/ Nodal Department.
- 6) In case of any discrepancy in marks/ category etc observed by the Admission Committee the admission will not be granted.
- 7) After verification of the Original Certificates the applicant will be allowed to deposit the requisite fee. The applicants are required to deposit the original copy of the fee receipt in the Department in person with Name, Application No & Mobile No written on its backside.
- 8) Admission fee and other charges, if any, shall be accepted through online mode only (Credit/ Debit Card, Net-banking, UPI etc.).

9) The Department at the time of issuance of next admission list shall verify / reconcile the fee status

of the applicants of the previous list from the Bank.

Signature of the Head of the Department / Nodal Department:

No. Pho | Hin | 22 | 376

Dated: 0 | - | 2 - 2022

P.G. Deptt. of Hine. UNIVERSITY OF JAMES